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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY ReFER To QM 293 A-M
Allen Arthur (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Mary Ann Allen
Pangburn, Ark

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were. lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

f‘ 5,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimags.

_ IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NMOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information bs in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General R~

| u@ A 9 /l .C' :
Very truly ours,

!".:._'t "" 'Af A 4§ - - - . *

‘;’, M/ 20 i’»_;: & ;'" 0 .“\;\_;. T g £ A

|| Vua ’ iy \+—-——-—\

%fJ ,;;‘ v | CHAS;'W. DIETZ,

“@k ?;-%}?i, " TCaptain Q. M. Corpg
2 Encls. il AT ‘Assistant.

\/ B o/ » &
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURI ﬂfgzﬂ'mm 19337 ___ ﬁ

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) g/VhA) e AN W, 24%7 Jﬂﬁdﬂ—



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

-

in repLY REFEr To_QM 203 A=l
Allen, Arthur Pvt, (M=-A) M June 9, 1931,

Vrs, Mary Ann Allen,
Pangburn, Ark.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Wery truly youye,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% ‘:Z%igif
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
o L o NSO B AN October 9, 1930

Allen, Arthur Pvt 1232 M

Mrs, Mary Ann Allen
Pangburn
Arkansas

Dear ladam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed emvelope which
requires no postage.

1, Do yeu desire to make this pilerimage? %0

2. Do you desire to meke the pilgrimage %0
in the calendar year 1931%

3. Please give your age and state your bge 7 /é
health. Condition of health /Q?/TAT
4, Do you speak English? Lf QK
5, _What other langauge do you speak? %M
g:-.‘ ¢ &
For The Quartermaster General: , s, !.*' / ‘”{“’.,&;‘\_\3
RATOT Vg
: n&=pf43‘€§§ w
Very truly your ANKAR i
7" oot =
)31\’0 i i o _;':,l
tt Au 5 & "‘l'./{‘
EnC].S; Captaln, Q!. II. \}
Act Agsistant.
Amendment
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

<o QM 293 A-C
'INVlREFLY FEFER TO : m}.b ,?' 193‘}.

Allon; Arthnrwlzsa k

Mrds Mary Ann Allem,
Pangbarn, Avdes

Dear Madam:

: Arrangements are now being made_for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year, It is therefore deeired that you answer the question below
by writing the word nves" or "No" in the blank epace following the
question.

Ag soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
~ essential.

This'letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whethsr or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMACE DURING THE YEAR 1931%

{Write answer he

(Sign here)

re)



WAR DEPARTMENT 'y i

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Vér
WASHINGTON

in ReFLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,

Allen, Arthur 1232 -Ui

Mrss. Mary Ann Allen,
Pangburn, Arkansas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is tc determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. '

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thié pilgrimage if eligible? f;gﬁ?’Anﬁn.r(No)'--_
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930% (%}é& (No)
A
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- .
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? éb@;) (No)
A}

7
Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of healthl |12/ 7. (Yearslﬁzg (Geedr- (Poor)
iz [
S Fpad -} English — (Yes) 4&76%«;
5. What language do you speak? g “GE e Eije¢h5¥f12ﬁgnag523
(=] T3y L.t (Specify language spoken)
L & eIt 2 y &
For The Quartermaster Gemgrali, = 7
e L

Encl,
Act
Envelope

V§§3Tpruly\ygﬁk§;

S M e

"
/

(| OHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Alien, Arthur Auge 13, 192%9.

lMrs. lary Amn Allen,
Eangburn, Arite

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvte Arthur Allen, Coe M, 38th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, lMeuse, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow y <
who has not since remarried? _1{22}&4_ 4@@;@ L}n4LQﬂAJL&(J

2. If so, give her complete address.

3, Will you make s ideori < ' ;%L{)

Very truly yours,

|
N -[.'1':."- > ;\*X* \'I ) ;w._»'
2 Incls. /t "JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ‘Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



Q« WAR DEPARTMENT ,

FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
W\wmumcmn

IN reESLY RerEr To QM 293 A-C W ' /

Allen, arthur June &9, 1929.
Jrse M 4 A1)
Pangbu:if Arkans:§: ' XTCL"E/ (DIL,SF 57’
.27

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Pvt. Arthur Allen, Co. 1, 36th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the lieuse~-irgonns American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-liont faucon, lleuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. ‘

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to-that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage. °

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

!
N\ \‘\w
2 incls.
Act of Congress. S
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, -

Major, Q. M. CorpaR °
Assiastant.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. ' )

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-4, statmént to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N reply rRersr To QM 203 A-M

AL lon ArShur (MA) i ; Iy 7, 10%a

Yirg Hary oo Alldn
Pangbun, Ark

‘Dear Madam;

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe..

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance toc make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There ia no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDARATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested. that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed & ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

- Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. » Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilg?igageé
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, a8 amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
LO tions fompsteamship trangportation required during the summgr of 1932
(g?must be nfEte b¥rthis office not later than August 1lst of this year.

E%)It is théﬁ?forqndesired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the wyprds nyeg", "No", OT nUndecided" in the blank space

followingathe gyestion.
-—

1
& = ) ; e
) As soon as you have ansviered the question, please gign your

name and pgturnsthis sheet in the enc.oged addressed envelope which
~ompt reply 1is ggsential.

requires ﬁ? postage. Do not delay, as a p:
(@)
g
' gl This letter is being sent to all eligi:f.16 mothers and Fanan
¥ho did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Go;wernment durige
930 and are not making the Jjourney in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
\ Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329

Write answer here

Sign here

g8

Sambba



o 293 A Oetober 9, 1930°,

Allﬂn. Arthux- Pﬂ; 1.232“

rad }zrw frn ."‘Tcrn
Par'.gt‘ur“l e
Jarh.f.lﬂ.ﬁﬁfr i

¢ Dear Madam

g A rep:l,v has not been received to office 1etter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Lurope, author-
_ized by the Aot of Congress of March 2, 1929 .as amended May 15,1930,

A The records of this office show that you are the mothes

- of the deceased vetoran named above and in order that plans may bo

: completod for conductmg the pilgrimages in 1931, it is roquesfod you
-answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the lettor to this office in the enclosed am'olone which

) requ:tros no postagq.

“ 1. Do you dosirg to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desirc to make tho pilgrimage

An the calendar yoar 10517

3.  Ploash give your age and state your ~ [|Age

health. % ke Condition of health

4, Dogg gx_l:gg;gh?
=
5 B “*What oﬁngg language do you_svenk?

= Por The Quartermaster Gene’rals
o Very truly yours, .
Shid g 5 ' I

‘- ; ‘o Do lﬁGHES
helss : faptain @0, 1, Corys,
Aet _ D'SSistant.
Amendment 5

Envelope

304150



WAR DEPARTMENT l

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO S_M 293 A-C : . _ June 7, 1930.

Allen, Arthur-1332 i

M. sty f«‘-ﬂl Ml&n.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1231, to the cometeriss in Europe under the provi-
‘sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1829,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yeg" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As goon as you have answered the gquestion, please 8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 e ML N L]
(Write answer here)

{Sign heréﬁ



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY Rerer o, QM 293 A-C ] ‘ - October w. 1929,
Allen, Arthur 1232 =M

Mrse Mary fnn Allen,
Pangburn, Arkansas.

Dear’Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servieé ‘at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necesgsary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Seecretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Decembér 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is tou determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1530 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
- office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the biig??ﬁgéé"”“'“
in the calendar year 1930% e . oy o

7 Have you at any time made a previous visit
to thé grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, @, M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICI‘;‘ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

- IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘c

Alien, Artimr | ! tuge 15, 1929.

NMra. Mary Amn Allem,
Pangburn, AYE.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceaced soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvte Arthor Allen, Co. M, 38th Inf., whose remalns are now interred in
the Neuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, lMouse, Framee.

Will you please fill in the answers U0 the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the.deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2, If so, give her complete address.

% Will you make the pilgrimage?

O - % =

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. _ JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,






‘ . WAR DEPARTMENT ,’ T
|CE OF THE GQUARTERMASTER GENEFRWY

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 2983 A-C,

Allen, Arthur _ June gy, 1929.

s, Mary A."Aim, _
Pangburn, Arkinsess

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929,_9n£1tled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of tha deceased goldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe t0 make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. :

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

lat
el b Prt, Arthwr Allem, Cos M, U0th Inf,, whose repalis are mw interred in
the Neuse-irgonme Amarican Cesstery, Romagne~sous-liontfaucon, Mouse, Francee

e Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, te
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasge furnish her full name and
address in order'that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage. \

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.




|

et
Allen Lrthur ] 1,588,811

i (Sumame' (Christian name in,?full.) (Army serial .cr.)
Prt Co 11, 38tH. Inf. : :

(Rank and orgn’nization.) g

—’_7‘(.‘\
State your relationship to the deceased ! /7//17/{5,-1 (AL '.L.._.
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - M
I (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remans.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
% (City or 10%{ (State.)
(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) "(SLuLe.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



Orig Iet sent to-

Mary Ann 4

Pangburn

(/

1en, (mo‘ther)

rk

| MA/'



In reply _refe"i- “to:
293 C-R Y ~Juneg 6, 1923

Mras Mory Ae Allen,
Pangburn,
Arie

Dear Hadam;

The Quartermaster General desire that ou be informed that
Private iArth nr szpa.w My 38th Inrantly,

'the &farmanent rava of =
29, Block D, muo-ugonm Amorican Cemotery,

Hnmngm-_aqu-nmtfmon (liousa), France.

This is one 'of.the pemunént American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europs, ‘Each grave will be
merked by a hoadstons of white marble, of suitalls dasign, with
name, rank, divipion, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he camé, The headstones will be placed at &11 graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as eoon as I

posszolﬂ and without waiting ror epecial action or request on 1;17&l _
4 n‘F*““‘“

h 0% m

."s

part of relgtives. srad ) L
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence werg g

. 7 , \%
exacted and more than willinzly secorded by those performing th;a 9 }".“'

x A/
sacred duty, . The grove of the déceased will be perpetually maind o 9
\92

tained by this Government in & manner Laf:.tting the last resting UN “

& oy

place of our heroces,

Vary truly you ra,

&iD
e
H, J, Q@nner,
Aesistant,
23 J236 fark
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA /

| File 89898 | 4
I. Locatiox InpEx CARD: : ! f"
(¢) Name ______ SRUTHNGS Apthne © . L4 SET . Ser. No. ._1588211
' TIYIP i e p e
() Rank _______ Jeyirrr e Wil Organization ... %04 i, 38%h Inf, ___________ )
CRIRY A7) o
(¢) Date of death ... 10=9=18__________ (d) Cause of death ... K,[A. ___________________
II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.)
(@) Grave No. _____ (5> Row T S Plofet 8 nls. L8 Siac My TV IR, .
| \—«l '_;E'rl
() Emerg. Address ... Mre. dary A, silen (mothex) Pangburn, -Arke- -

III. Files/of ;fold’iers do{'mé frofn gonfaglous fisghsgh ./_._/.-_]/ ...... /.-----,/ ..... PR =7 TR 4 ﬁKIY/?O:

(\L h\n-' @ / -2 A
IV. A. G. O. Disposrtion CARrD: \q' \\ ;j' Date of receipt .. 7’ &) ‘:”C;’_f ___________
(a) Name?ﬁ (ﬁ/ M/f / / ALy () Relatmnslnp __)ﬁ;{./.,f_f_.f/_;{Qi:;(;é_:;:_.:?jr __________
e : / 2 ’{, bt :
() Addvess . [/ . /H«f«/u o RO NG SO R, i i
L )
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 _____. o L /V ______ TGP TR I LT e T L
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at W2 ST TNl L e v N0 0080 AR il T
() Bhiipping instructions npon/arrival of body Indl. B S e e
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought o U, S, el 0
Examiner’s Initials ____ 240 TR I el s AU R VRN - 102}/
V. AL G. 0. CoRRESEGNDENGE shows communication’ fnom Seus st s O e e
______ g LR e 7 (SRS T R
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... above; orFequésting thatteas Sucr T SSTNT, S o
/ .
/
W R B B Iy R Call s 12 o Sl s i e )
Examiner’s Initials _____’icﬂ ________________ Date _/__-)_f __________________ Iﬂiyf
VI \G/R Frres, CORRRSPPNDENGE-—shows a8 follows s e oo bl e il L
) /
// */rﬂ /A [ /
4. AEGLAY - et ALY DA ey B L et o 10 R LENE i
(@) @ancellation memes Teferred to% be-Beln gt Lo
Txaminer’s Tndtials S o L Zap Ih IDate e TG o _)___C _____________ ; 1(;539/
FRANCE 1282-vgc i - e
COUNTRY BUBARRY NOs coasb il L « SERpr Nob oo 2l NS
G, R, 5. Form No. 115 v ' -'}Makc Form No. 114
‘Amended April 6, 1820 Sl : 3, "

-“ ‘-, : Yf‘

e 'GARDED VRS

f/,a’.j’ ')f"../fzt
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e TFollowing advice forwarded to Europe by i ; "
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CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAREN.
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She ® ®
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 89898

I. LocaTion InpEX CARD:
(a) Name ______ AN axthne o 0L Ser. No. . 158821%...
(6) Rank .. LU RWGeL Organization .90, M, B8Bth Infe--mmm- .
(¢) Date of death __ 1Q=9=18 (d) Cause of death ._-K/_-; ____________________ R [Z??—
IT. RecisTraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. éoainst Loec., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ..__886_ ... Row _,_" B e I PRIOtEIR T Sec. .15 TYP s e

”JM b
() Emerg. Address . JMre. Sary ol silen (mothex). PonghUeh - Sy

_EE Files/éf Loldiers dfring frofn donfaglous Aiséasés ol o ST R LR PER/ @Q

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CADES.OI Lo i e B S+ - - T SRR i , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by { A S y/
9),1 ~ /;’ = oYy letter of tmnsnut.tal Ot & ¥ . ,zz}f‘v, ______ 2, 192
' S /[{7? "G ____/}‘ 7 _Z_ ( A / / W
el L i e Ed i v A f;i,_,,.-f,__ﬂ;f,,_,:f'i—_'f_f}:é.éﬂzﬁ.-z____T___J:___L;'_‘::;‘ ,,,,,
i rm 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Ioboken, N. J o T APB 1.4 1Qﬁ 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. 8., Hoboken, N. J. . __________ _ ........ Mot Lo (e Tl a8 , 192
COUNTRY CemeTERY NoO. ... . LR i il OEIERTING. - s o aglils IS
G R. 8, Form 115-A
August, 1920 7 38020
FRANCR 1238-tgcs 1P 2

|

L il




. Concentration,
Rt._,ne e

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A P]j\ce
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate ~  mar 1, 1922,
1. REMAINS OF .. ... ALLEN, Arthur . .. . SERIAL NUMBER 158621 . .
RANK R o . ORGANIZATION - 30 g Mo BEER- THF. g
2. Disinterred (date) : ‘ From (give complete location) :
Mar 1, 1922 ~ ......Br bbb, sec 1B, plot 2. Cty, 12808e ‘i
By : Group 6 . _.. Unit oy T W o i S CANATIE N 1=V Vi B I DI
3—‘.— Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
 Mch. 2nd 1522 Meuse Argonne Oemetery 7 1282 Gre 30 block ¥ row 29
By : Group.. He-Turial g SN T (0 ’ lerﬁﬁ‘drtgjiﬁqeit.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition ol body upon disinterment :

_wooden box and burlap and.U.5. wniform. badly decomposed,.features. unrecognizable,

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with hody ? . Y88 .. Ongravemarker? -i-...BO ..
: corrodeds
() Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

plaque on body "Arthur Allen 1588211

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following illenti!'yin'" items ?

& A : I
(@) Height (actual measurement)_mpossible to determine.

do
() Weight (estimated) .
iy do
(¢) Hair—Color
Quzﬁn.ity Pt 32

Characteristics 40
(d) Hair on lace—Color. B8 & do ..
TLoGRATION ety Shatinee
Quantity oy gLk, dao v 1177 ‘
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,
or missing parts) .. do f\‘ Ff.

(Jy
A F

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty)

“none visibles

7. Disinterment / L

supervised by ... .. ".{ o] Hr ST AN Approved 5= = Il '%_
Rl ..Perry. Ge0s C , Bla.nd 1st Lt.w,m_(,
/ (Title)
8. Reburial / R &

Supervised b i /M proved : RS NSRS s L0,

i W ity PR N Bavey, ek, T qucﬂ
(Title)
-

Jbse



. ;

- INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. -FORM NO. 16-A

Inter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet |in the corresponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number. rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.
: . Give date and accurate information as to location [from which the hody was (hsmten‘ed

and tlu, aroup and unit which made disinterment. o

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the® group and unit
which made reburial. and how reburvial was made—in casket, wooden bhox, ete. ,

.. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
])o(l}s was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. : .

. () State whether iclontil'icntir')n tags “ were found buried.with body and on grave marker
by repmiu:g (EiYies Bior ENo ?

(b) State whether or not hady appears to have heen a ]lOHI;[Lll case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought micht
be of use inidentifyving the body, other tham that tabulated under Item No 6.

7

6. Give all information as to Body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. [tems (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should Dbe ftilled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor. as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle Hne in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing ieeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay). dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH e All teeth n11~.~.1nn through previpus
extraction (not “those fractured’ or

displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

GROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD crownt ORCELAIN CROWN
’ gold, porcelain, or gold and porce lain), OLD CROWN
i thus :

GOLD p
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth (label SRR BRIDL%EBRID
aold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) GE '
thu : [ 3 ]

: SILVER FILLING OLD FILLIN

FILLINGS : Draw ° filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD F,LUE‘G

possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :

~CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. ... Outline location and size ol eavity, BECAYED
‘ shade in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth atta.glmd and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth With the word ¢ clasp '

ra

7. Show name of person SLI!)&“I’V&HLQ the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. T 2 : ;

8 Show-tame of;‘ per'uon -;upul meff tlm reburial and the name and title of the person approving
Same. AN



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - . STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. - DATE

e e e L

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT, E’REPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT me. COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ALLEN, Avthor . - . L0 Name. /., # N o s S el by PR O o
S NOTIG I RS Nor, T, 5 o0 el Ny LLPNO. o N S W B I S e
Sl AT s r T e iU S S L28CRanki o . 30 A e L
4. Org. ool B6thIngs 15. org SRR et
SR o R e R 14 (e B DDA S TR LTI IRA » w )
6. c.p, HI& M (D) D.B. i ulfs SRt~y
: Discrepancy found upon disinterment
2 GraveNNOTLRE . i Seclu 5 1. Loneleh 15. Grave Nq. _____________________ Sgc. it Tl B
S P1o LEgees L 2000 W e e R OW atell ¥ oy il o 08 LOLWPIOE oot o ki e S ROW, wx UM ed A
Oty e BN R 17 Lloteirty inhdib: (et BT

non '
18. Cemetery_“_yause_ﬁzgnnnamAmﬂ!iQ&p*‘“ 19. Commune or town Bgmagne/q/Montfancon.

20N Deptidor County = Menwe, " o . 21l. Country ... Frunce.

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ ABORTAD | v el SR i Nl T W L

23. Disinterred (Date)«__"_H“_“_ﬁ__"_"_" By. & Atusial Sawe EUPYP SR e 0 0 e
lMarch 1 1922 Roy M Perry

24, Inscriptidn on grave marker:

Name Serial No.

""""""" AFChUY ATled T ey B il

Rank Organization

Pve
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION E J Rasch

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),

s ""“'Piﬁqia“'tsﬁ“btsuy'"E;thur"mlm"ﬂ:ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ ---------------------------------------
27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

Box US Unifoxm Burlap
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? :

Noue
50. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date LS EY s o o TR
Mareh 1 12 oy M Perry
o1. Casket sealed by ";_",“"“_“nm_hh_“mq"_r__“ﬁ_”“ﬁ“_"“_"__"“k“““““n""WHHN““*“"“““"_
Roy M Perry :
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor | oes big (T

Rey M perry



o PR g
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) < %2137‘8'5“\5{ ;
3 : £ :'I - :‘t ",-t’]\- 2=z -
32. Designation of body: - Gl 14 §¢EEE
p LONE -': .t"
Name Arthur ALLEN rialsNo, S 150821
AKRE AL T i
Rank _Pvke -~ oOrganization - COpie 38th Inf, = -
*33. Consigned to: .
Name of Permanent Cemetery leuse Argomne merican,1232,Romagne/s/Montfaucon,ouse.
Rousagne 1232 Roy M Perry
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Mareh 1 1928 Byl sy i O 0 g e
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision a that the report above
is correct.
261 *RemATIC A NSRRI 1Al Mt el el i it LIRS T T S B0 7 Tl (P w0 e b A R T S )
s LiShippedefrom’ pointiiof®Operation: FR{Date)stantrtivli . 0 O 50 ats e DO G ST
Mprgue Romagne
To pointof Concentuation e TSI ToT. o0 0 Ty i SO
: P E Doram A o
CONYOYOREMT ., o SHINERN I - ) Fe Signature Shipping Offic
%8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
By GRS RS D e g€ A b Ve N e el LR e R DI o S e ot 108
30, Shipped" fraom Railhead or-Eoint of Concentration: S Datei et sl T e s S
TopParmanent dCemetioryie, ilial iy wes val SrRE o e o - oLt b S Wivee Ly AT TN s 0 N el
(Name )
(COnVOyer. . .. . . b e | T MU TirSignature. ShippangeOLiioey .o | SRS e L
40, Receiwed:" 'Date st - .. . . T T TG e Do A M g gt T Sty
G Ry B PRopresentatiiviel hel i & i el S, TR N L A A AU MY Ak MW
417 Reinterred i i, riaes ey il Al Bttt Bl VTR N AT S« A LA
Housa Avgoune Cemetery & 1252 (DieB)Rnd 1922,
4% GTAVE Koz, Nyl Snelt WETR A iy " i a0 TEOEG Y S Bedbian Gadlb e, | . L EER
LOGK »
At oot g TR RITRETES PR LV, et DY Ny ROW:, s RN 1 AL Sl oo 00 Sl il
] &5 o

G.R.S. Representative_-\§i§”§i:_x¥:;:+=ehag_ﬁ>£ __________
As 4 Poway, lste Lie QIC,

3te




GiR.S. FO{NO 16‘. 9 6198/ ‘1&ce4M£HATEAU.'
{ Date__ 6, MAY 1919,

'RE'aoajT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of: : - - v , P
 Neme: . ALLEN, prthor . , Number; 3088211 -
Rank : Unkn. . . Orggnization: Unicne |
Di.aif.terment and.Reﬁurial mﬁde by Group : : Unit
Disincverred (Date) : From: (Give complete location)
11, Ap-n 1919, - graves# 16, B/ A CENETERY, ROLAGHE, LEUSE.

' 1ap 35 HE E 308.4 N 284.8

W - - e i - mp—
e,

Returied (Date) : in: (Give complete location) { &&_}};
11, April 1919. Graves; BB, Sec. 15, Flot 2.

ALFR. B4 CELETERY 1232, ROMAGIE, LEUSE.

Mep 35 WE E 308.16 N 284.87

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Body buried in uniform, Body bvadly decomposed.

— ——— = S— | G—_— ™ — D e
o . T . i - o - —remae

Was ore idartification tag found upon the body?  1°8

What cther means of identification were found on the body? None.

11@253

il

oot cloammpns -

Note: . ' | . fgf 9\;‘25

CONF
If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they gﬁi’@ﬁ%@pﬂ%
sent to the Effeci’s I\eput direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after beins carafully esamined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

R.H, ROSENTHAL

Supervised by:___Lieut. Cagwells




- @ orave "‘ATION QLQNH .

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
...... ‘?‘.I.*I@.‘Ixf....1.5.8..8.2.1.,..Artl:ur:;.................-

........................... 6;.@;&;&1.0.5. .....
. '.ﬁ"cxccow’ted. fo(r s s.e)

AR EOR DENTH A L AR i, U R A D £
HATRLOR B RTAT: i ROUEAE AR AR PR St el .
N BT AR ORI TRTAT T ML VAL b b T CIRVRGe T P

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

k [}
GRAVE NUMBER: ...... i SRR B N T et e
! I
HOW MAREKED: Name Peg?.....§. I BRI Crogmhscl e g
!:'"
¥
Headboard?........... Bottleeu s aout o

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?...

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker{

If name unknown and tags missillg; description and marks
. should be given heref

.........................................................

(Bignature and Rank of Reporting Oﬂicar)

This partien te be sent to Chief of @raves Registration Service.



S e

MAR 1 1 1921 ’

—

L9838 93

18t Iga %\QQ SE |
Pile 10 295.8 Come Dive ~$09598 ~(ALIEN, Arthur . )

Prom: Ou Qe Xo 3y Comnterial Division, Merch 9, 1971, 70y The
)4 jutent General of the srmy, 6th & B Streats, W e g¥ash ington ¢DeCe
: S

1. seturnede The r-oords of this office show irivate
Arthur ALLEN to hove been buried ,(dete mot Aven) in Jrave #16,
American Battle Area, Cemetery #1718, noms g e~-sous-yon tfsvoon ,fOUE
nd to have boen disinterrod ond reburied April 11, 1919 in Grave $5§
Seation $15, Tiot §2, Argomne Americsn “evetory #1232, ROWAENE-SORB~
Hontfaucon, LUousds

2e fhe records of this office do not afford sny in‘or-
mation relative 6o the date or cause of death or date of oricinal
burisl, nome of Chsplaia or burial officer who duried rrivate Allen.

Je o following nared soldiers were turled in the
fmmedinte vicinity of the originul grave location of rriveta Allems
Greave #14, TARESL., John We 0733197, Pvt. 1/6, COHy 6th Infe
¥/a 10/14/18,
apave 16, PANK, Anson J., 3734252, Opls 00s M, 6th Inf.
5/4 10/14/186
srave 8§18, MHIDS, Murison, §754316, Pvt. 1/c, Co.M, 6%h Inf.
greve 119, WGERS lowance, BIT4B, 1'Vie Coe N, 3tth Iafe
K/4 10-9«18 D Be 10-26~18e

Ho L. ROGIRS,
Quartermaster Jonersl, Te Da ATEJs

BY:, _
| Cpmmamon ISP

il :im A o
‘. AP |
MAILED /

GRB: - ek



' ‘ CASKE FAPER EEiZORAN DM
. B
File ;f _89898
AAST “"OF __ALIEN, Apthur 1 58M.MJR+‘-% 1. -
Neme Seriml # Rank & Org.
== :
! Sourceg of Information "
i Ragisiration Cards g | Frer: of Data Files |
ir& 5x8 4x6 Form 16 Forms 1-A ‘ v
! B | Administrative Files Photographic field records ' :
I "
6 | communal Lis*s & Sketches " A. G. O.
A;R.C. Senrcherc Roports Enginecers Maps !
D Chanlaing Rencrtc 1 i
Location Index File Mise. Info. to be found in
' J | Agministrative Files.E series slips, Etc.
REASON _FOR - INVESTIGATION '
AG,0. Inquirye. ) %‘
Th W/C gives: Allen, Arthur 1,588,211 | T B
Pvte 00 M. 38%h Inf K/A 10-9-18, 10 DeBs 8ee belowe.
Buried Grave #16, Amere B/A Cty. #1718, Be= '
Wied 4"'11-19 &'ave #55’ 366. 15. Plot 2.
Argomme Awer . Oty.#1232. .
B. GoLeBe glves: Unacoounted for since o A.R.0. Photo. D-35913 gives:
10-10-18. 1st. Ind. signed by Philip T Pry o= — -
Capt. 38th Inf. gives: "pyte. Arthur Allen was
reported MIA 10=10=18, no further information Y //
available at this office. ’ e
"G H.
Unnecessary tO searahe No regoxd.
D‘ I.
No recard. Umecessary te searche
B, J.
L' NoO recoﬂo
Unnecessary to searche.
SUMNARY

Form 1-A D=9423 for first confirmed burial givass ALLEN,
Form 16 for reburial givess Body buri
dentification.

Allens first confirmed buriale.

and D.B. Unknown,

des omposed. Tag on

Phe folloying soldiers
@Grave #14, DARNELL,
@rave #15, PARK, Anson Jo
Grave #184 WHITE, Murison
@Grave #19, WAGHRS,

Grave #5’5. Seae 15 piot 3, Argonne Amers Cty
4% 18 requested that marking be changed tes Arthur

bedy. no other masns of 1
are buried near Pvte.

Jonn W. 733197 Pvte 1/ole
734262 Cpl. COo Mo 6th
734806 Pvt. 1/01.
Lourance 552748 Pvt. Goe Me

GO« Mo

#1232 now marked as stated in

Arthur 1,566,211, ODPge,Tonk,
ed in uniform, body badly

Cos B 6th Inf K/A 10-14-18

Inf K/A 10-14-18

6th Inf K/A 10-12-18

38th Inf K/A 10-9-18 D.B. 10-26-18

P Ge

Allen, 1,588,211 Pvt. Go. Me38%h Infe

K/A 10-9-18

Action Request

of imseription.
; A T O T, W

e ey

rorr, Handl ed_?_g

Checked BY RyALY LN

- 8/20/Ln

nate Completed

Adjusted By serasl # corrected




FROMa: 0.Q.M.Gs
CENVETERIAL DIVISIOY
Munitions Bu¥ld#ng

Room 7/ 7

PLEASE
EXPEDITE



el
"r ‘l' X : :}£4%&o4& ‘l' )

WAR I@EPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

G R.S. Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O. ///é%?///
Date 5
File No. g?’ﬁﬂfyé7A;y' Registration. =1 :

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D, C.
Subject: Information required for G R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

&

__a. Surname . Date of death

b./ Christian name fgf Cause of death

¢t Serial number J 552/ /m//jffoz// f:" Authority (C.C.#)

d. Organ1zat10n CEL 5;337 3 i4  Emergency address
.. Rank _/%7yfr j& Relationship i
LS ! f"
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL' CHARTS
{3ee page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical rgport of

examination prieor to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment ; j |
a.! strike out'teeth missing

b. Color of eyes

87654321+ 2345678

¢. Color of hair 154 upper right upper left

d. Height A | 7 654321 12345678
4 lower right lower left

e. Weight

Fie Permanent marks and /

physical defects at /

enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

. L. ROGERS,
, Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

%)

J <A <3 1 ?\3‘\ o

4 / ; ;}‘_}';-' . ‘ L BY . %\ ( /
! .\ 3 . E s ‘/?‘}‘A =
2 H . CONNER; \

;;Ezz?;;b Q.M.C.



2201 VAG

AG201 {Allen, Arthur )W Hapeh 1, 1921,

Date and place of burial.

,c‘

The Quartermaster General of the w. \

w“wug DU 0! I A, !\_‘ "
\ N ‘*‘ _
\ \‘\ \\\ \:ﬁ\\
: RN W
1. Under date of November 20, 1920, you mm nd ofeice \
that the sase of Private Arthur Allen, #1,588,211, Company M, S8th' i
Infantry, was under detailed investigatiom, upon m e-plotun o
which, a report wuld be forwarded: N\
2+ The records indigate that the report referre to above has ‘
never been received, and in order to enable this offie ete
the resord of Private Allem, 1t is requested th&'t this . mn ‘be expe=
dited, \
By order of the Secretary of War: g
(6‘% .
Adgutant Generals
lj.. ’\lf‘ .\
A i \
iy Y \1
\ \‘.‘:.:‘é'_\\ 7. “1- )
Sl 12
{\{ ~:'¢__ I' 2
\ ¢ _;-,, .‘ '.:.'0/’/ <-::
"\‘l;"' R o b >
37 ‘U !



G 0+C0. “M" - Inf.l5t‘h March 1019
.. .To. Chief Graves Registration Service‘.

1. PVt Arthur Aller was reported .
missir\g ‘in action 0ct.l0th 1918.
T L¥o further irformatlon is avallable.‘r' |
h,‘at mhis office. IR o




Subject;

Novamber aﬁ, 1920,
293.8 Cem. Dive - J89BY8 Heglstratiome
The ‘uarte,-rmsier Gemi—ul. Us 3. Army (Cenmeterial Division).

The Adjutant'f.‘rénaral of the Army,6th & B fitroets, N.Wa,
Vashington, D.C..

Case of Private Arthur Allen #1568u8211, Co:npa}w M, 3;1;}1‘ Infantry.

l. Rece.pt is acknowledged of cormunication

from your orfice, dated Novewbsr 23, 1920, reqiesing in- . i

formation in regard to the grave loocation of the above z/
numed soldier. :

2+ It ls necoasary to institute a detailed
investigation in this cave, . esults of which may not be
reached for some time, due to the nature of the wrk and
limited personnel. ' '

3« When definite information is dlicoverad in
this case gaie will be forwurded. ‘

il He ‘Lo HOQRES, ﬁ‘

Quarternaster gencral, (J«i.C.
By:

e N. CGRE.IEY,
Cupta.in. Qou-c..
Exocut ive DIf lger,
Qemoterial Divisions.

MAILED (U
NOV 3 0 1520

G.R.S.

-




N

*

©3—7752
. WAR DEPARTMENT
\' ) ) THE ADJUTANT GENER.I-\L'S OFFICE . 2-_ 201 VAG

mv . ’\SHINGTON

Ak201 (Allen, Arthur )Wy November 23, 1920,

SUBJECT: Date and place of burial. :

‘ W.
To: _ The Quartermaster General of the Army,

Washington, Ds Ce.

“
(&)
& _
l. A report is desired by this office relative to the
date and place of burial, and if reburied, the date of original
. burial of Private Arthur Allen, #1,588,211, Company M, 38th In-
fantry, or any additional information which your records afford
from which this office may ascerfain the date of death.

By order of the Secretary of War:

..

Adjutant Genearal.

Bt end

awan ‘papiooay

‘9 W0 0 Mg (el

F5553

Ao AN





